
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12017127

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF BEDDING FORTHE DELEGATES OF REGION IV0A AND TECHNICAL OFFICIALS
FOR THE CO-HOSTING OF THE CITY OF BATAC DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2025

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-05-07-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Textiles

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 799,990.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Christine Mae M.
Bayanggos
Bac Secretariat
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-0776706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 08/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 08/05/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 13/05/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 07/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


t t.

\
Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AN D AWARDS ECIMMITTEE

B_ESUE$T FCIK *UO-[ATlsry

Date:O+ MAY 2025

RFQ Na,: tbis"cs"Pl -6 
|

The cITY G0vERIIIMENT OF BATAG, thTOugh itS BIDS AHD AWARDS CCIMMITTEE {BAS},

inrends ro procure ,,FURCHA$E oF BdDDlHd'$ET FGRTHE DELEGATE$ oF REGI0H lv'A AHD

TECHIIIICAL OFFCIALS FAR THE CG-HOSTING OF THE PALARSHG PAMBANSA 2C25" - SNNAII

Value proeurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republie Aet No.

9184.

C om p a ny/Business N ame.

Address;

B u si ne silM aYa f s Permit No. ;

IIAI:

P hilc EP 8 Registrati on N um b e r {req u ired} :

Please submit your duly signed quotation addrecsed to the and Awards eommittee {HAe)
Chnirperson and to the given addreas below, oR or { ;00 AM of {3 MAY 2828, *uhject ta

Request for Suotation {RFQ}:the comFliance with the Terms and Oonditions

F. SORIA
Cha*"person, Eids and Awards Cornrnittee

City Government of Batac
T^r':phone No": 670-6433 {BAC}
f?uif '.,1,:1';--{.'1'1r1!t j{:'.i:.r:ritt..r=,..::l

lnter"ested serviee provider shall also suhmit a copy sf the following dseuments and along with the
quotation sn or befare the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a" Proof of FHILGEFS Registratisn
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Seeretary's

Certificate in ease of a corparation, partnership, or cooperative
d. e; or Original Special Power of Attorney of all mernbers of the joint venture giving

full power and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

e. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AHD AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAS}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurernent, or not award
the contrac* at anytime priorto contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
201S revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 570-6433 {BAC} or send email to
becbataccitv@gmail.com.

GENENAL SEHVICES OFFICE

this

By the Authority of tha Bids and AwaN* eammittce:

Date:

EG

ffi-Mail Addres:haehatncdtv@sml*il.com

BY:

.+ VEI0)

ll\i D



INSTRI,.ICTIONS:

Note: Failure to foliow these instructions will disqualify yGUr entire quotatian.

i1) Do not aitei-the ccntents of this form in any way

{e) The use of this RFQ is hitrhlF enqouraaed to minimize errors or omissions af the required mandatory
provisions. trn ease of any *hanges, bidders must use or refer ta the latest version af the RFQ, except
when the iatest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extensifin.

lf another fsrm is uecd other than the latest RFQ, the quotation Ehall contain ali the mandatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreernent with the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln easc a prospective supplierJserviee prnvider submits a fiil*d-out RFQ with a supporting doeumeirt
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be eonsidered unless there will he
diserepancies. ln this ease, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

{3) All technical spee ifieations must be eomplied with. Failure to eomply with the mandatory
r*quirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified.

i4) Suotations may be submitted through electronic maii at i,rii::li;i..::.,:=ti-r-*::|'rii:1i..'::,L:i,li,

{5} Quotations, including doeumentary requirements, receiveej after ihe d*adline shall not be accepted.
For quotatrons submitted via electronic mail, the date and time af receipt indicated in the e:mail shall
be consrdered

TERMS AND EONDITIONS:

1" Bidders shall provide co;"rect and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period SIXTY {60} calendar days from the deadline of
submission.

4. Price quotatronls, to be Cenominated in Phiiippine peso, shall include ailtaxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected

6. ln ease of two or rTrore bidders are detelmin*d tc have sr-lbrritted the L*west ealcuiated
Quotation/tow+st Calcuiated and R.esponsive Qu*tati*n, tn* CGB- BIDS ANn AWARDS
COMMITTEE {BAC)shall adopt *nd *mpi*y "dflaw i6t$" as the ti*-breaking method tr frrrally
determine the single winning provider in asccrdanee with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 " Awai-d of ccr:tract shai! be made lo the lpwest quotaticn which complies with the technical
spceifications, requirements and sther terms and conditions statcd herein.

8. The deiivery is wlthin.Qlpalengetgeys,
9. The item/s shall be delivered aecording to the acccpted offer of the bidder.

'10. Prosf of PHILGEFB Registration, Mayor's Permit and Income/husincss tax return and Ornnibus Sworn
Staternent shali be attacheii upon submissio* af the quotation.

1 1 . ltemls delivered shali be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC) The delivery of the itemis shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technlcal specifications"

12. Payment shail be macie after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
i"*., Order $lip and,/or Billing statem€nt, by the sr-ipplier, e*ntr*ctsr, or consultant"

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to ane-tenth ef cne pereent {0. 1 ?!i of the vaiue of the gcodsi not
deiiv*red within the prescribeei delivery pericd shail be impases per day *f deiay. The CGB- BiDS
AND AWARDS Ce hl1MITTEE {BACirnay terminate th* *ontract once th* eumulative emount of
iiquldated damages reaehes ten percent {10%} $f the amaunt of th* contract, without prejudic* to other
courses of aetion and remedi+s open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No.9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order {PO}, and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shatl be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 1 of4



f\

.\

thc lnstructions and Terms and eonditi*ns' llwe submit our

After having carefully read and aecepted

quetationls for the item/s as fallows:

2. Foam with cover

Page 3 of4

t

l

Unit af
lssue

pcsii0
1. Got bed with mattress,4'l+gged, 50 cm

Prs1'' tt

Prs1143. Piltow, standard size

pcs1144. Pillow case

1

i
I
n

I

I
I



I

FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln wsrds;

ln figures:

,1*ven Hundted l'{ineg'-Nine'f h *usanil N ine }iun qir*d

Ninety Pesos & 0{:}/100

{Fhp 799,990.0S}

$ignature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Emailaddress/es

Page,{ r:f 4

paym*nt *ttag be ntade ihraugh Land gank's LDDAP-ADA/Bank rransferfacilify, tttithitt thiW Ga)

afrer re**ipt of billing. i* casiaf accsilnf.s maintain*d in atlzer bank, bank transfer fees sftall Se

chargeabie agarnsf ttte creditar's aecaunt'

days

P.Aymen{ D&tails:

Banking lnstitutian:
Accaunl Number:

Acc*unt ldame {should be the exact aceaant name as regtsfered in tf'te bank):

Bank Branch:


